
The following is a list of producers who had at least one single in the Top Pop 50 Black charts so far this year (1990). The producer's name is followed by
the "Song title" -artist's name/ followed by the names of any co-producer(s).

4-PLAY -'Hard Up"-Eric Gable-/
BILL ABDULSAMAD -'Crazy'-The Boys-/Hakeem Abdulsamad Khary Abdulsamad Taj Abdul-
samad Bill Abdulsamad
HAKEEM ABDULSAMAD -"Crazy"-The Boys-/ Khary Abdulsamad Taj Abdulsamad Bill Abdul-
samad
KHARY ABDULSAMAD -"Crazy"-The BoysVHakeem Abdulsamad Taj Abdulsamad Bill Abdul-
samad
TAJ ABDULSAMAD -"Crazy"-The BoysVHakeem Abdulsamad Khary Abdulsamad Taj Abdul-
samad Bill Abdulsamad
TIM ALLEN -"Love High'-Jeff Redd-/
LAYTHAN ARMOR -'Test Of Time"-Will DowningVWill Downing
NICK ASHFORD -"Hungry For Me Again"- Ashford & Simpson-/ Valerie Simpson
JAZ2IE B. -"Jazzie's Groove"- Soul II Soul-/ Nellee Hooper "1-2-3"-The Chimes-/ Nellee
Hooper "A Dream's A Dream"- Soul II Soul-/ Nellee Hooper
BABYFACE -"Whip Appeal"- BabyfaceVL.A. "Ready Or Not"- After 7-/L.A. "Don't Wear It Out"-
Mary Davis-/L.A. "My, My, My"-Johnny GIII-/L.A. Reid "Can't Stop"- After 7-/L.A. Reid "My
Kinda Girl"- Babyface-/L.A. Reid
ANITA BAKER -Talk To Me"-Anita Baker-/Michael J. Powell
MICHAEL BAKER -"How 'Bout Us"-Grayson Hugh & Betty Wright-/ Axel Kroell
JOHN BARNES -"Your Sweetness"- Good Girls-/ Kyle Hudnall "Love Is Like An Itching In My
Heart"- Good Girls-/ Cirocco
RAY BARNES -"Nothing's Too Good For My Baby"-The Main Ingredient-/
JOHN BARNES III -"Your Sweetness"- Good Girls-/ Kyle Hudnall "Love Is Like An Itching In
My Heart"- Good Girls-/ Cirocco
ROB BASE -"Turn It Out"-Rob Base-/William Hamilton "Get Up And Have A Good Time"-Rob
Base-/William Hamilton
VINCENT F. BELL -"I Need Your Lovin'"-Alyson Williams-/ Russell Simmons "Not On The Out-
side'-Alyson Williams-/ Russell Simmons
BERNARD BELL -"It's Time"-The Winans-/ Teddy Riley The Winans "A Friend"-The Winans-
/Teddy Riley
VASSAL BENFORD -"Good Love"- Klymaxx-/
FRANKIE BEVERLY -"Love's On The Run"- Maze-/ "Songs Of Love"- Maze-/
BIG DOG PROD'NS. -Touch'-Chuckii Booker-/Chuckii Booker
LARRY BLACKMON -"I Want It Now"- Cameo-/
FRANKIE BLUE -"Heritage"- Earth Wind & Fire-/Maurice White Les Pierce
CHUCKII BOOKER -"Touch'-Chuckii Booker-/ Big Dog Prod'ns. "Spread My Wings"- Troop-/
"All I Do Is Think Of You"- Troop-/
CARL E. BOURELLY -"Do Me!'- Bell Biv DeVoe-/
DONALD D. BOWDEN -"Mercy Mercy MefThe Ecology)"- Milira-/
RANDY BOWLAND -"What Can I Do"- Pieces Of A Dream-/
ROBERT BROOKINS -"Innocent"- Whispers-/
OLLIE E. BROWN -"If I Told You Once"-Terry Steele-/
SHIRLEY BROWN -"Ain't Nothin Like The Lovin We Got'-Shirley Brown & Bobby Womack-/
Winston Stewart
ALEX BUGNON -"Any Love"-Alex Bugnon-/
REGGIE GALLOWAY -"I Wanna Be Rich"- Galloway-/ Vincent Galloway "Sir Lancelot"- Calloway-
/ Vincent Galloway
VINCENT GALLOWAY -"I Wanna Be Rich"- CallowayVReggie Galloway "Sir Lancelot"- Calloway-
/Reggie Galloway
JANE CHILD -"Don't Wanna Fall In Love"-Jane Child-/
THE CHIMES -"I Still Haven't Found What I'm Looking For"-The Chimes-/
CIROCCO -"Love Is Like An Itching In My Heart"- Good GirlsVJohn Barnes III
ANDRE CLEVELAND -"Radio Driver"- Domino TheoryVDomino Theory
ROBERT CLIVILLES -"Heartbeat"- Seduction-/ Dave Cole "Could This Be Love'- Seduction-/
Dave Cole
TERRY COFFEY -"Show Me"-Howard Hewett-/ Jon Nettlesbey "Until You Come Back To Me"-
Miki HowardVJon Nettlesbey
DAVE COLE -"Heartbeat"- Seduction-/Robert Clivilles "Could This Be Love'- SeductionVRobert
Clivilles
DAVID 'PIC' CONLEY -"Two Ships'-Jermaine Jackson-/
DAVID CONLEY -"Can We Spend Some Time"- Surface-/ David Townsend Bernard Jackson
"Two Ships'-Jermaine Jackson-/ "The Master Key'-Barbara Weathers-/ Derrick Culler
MICHAEL COOPER -"Should Have Been You"-Michael Cooper-/ "My Baby's House'-Michael
Cooper-/
DERRICK CULLER -"The Master Key'-Barbara WeathersVDavid Conley
TERENCE TRENT D'ARBY -'To Know Someone Deeply Is To Love Someone Softly'-Terence
Trent D'Arby-/
TONY D. -"Rock Dis Funky Joint"- Poor Righteous Teachers-/
DADDY-O -"Watching You"-The Black Flames-/ Russell Simmons Donald Newkirk
JOHN DAVIS-"(I'll BeYourJDream Lover"-Richard Rogers-/
BILLY DAVIS -"I Want You"-Billy Davis-/
MICHAEL DAY -"All Over You"-Freddie Jackson-/ Joel Kipnis
THOMAS DEQUINCEY -"Pump Up The Jam"- Technotronic-/ "Get Up! (Before The Night Is
Over)"- Technotronic-/ "Spin That Wheel"- Hi Tek 3-1
IAN DEVANEY -'All Around The Wortd'-Lisa Stansfield-/ Andy Morris "You Can't Deny It"-Lisa
Stansfield-/ Andy Morris
MOHANDIS DEWESE -"God Made Me Funke'- Kool Moe Dee-/ Lavaba Jerald Holmes Dale
Hogan Keith Spencer
DENNY DIANTE -"She Ain't Worth It"-Glenn Medeiros & Bobby Brown-/ Ian Prince
MATT DIKE -"Principal's Office"- Young M.C.-/ Michael Ross
CHRIS DIXON -"No Friend Of Mine"- Club NouveauVJay King
DOMINO THEORY -"Radio Driver"- Domino Theory-/ Andre Cleveland
WILL DOWNING -"Test Of Time"-Will Downing-/ Laythan Armor "Come Together As One"-Will
Downing-/ Greg Smith
DR. FREEZE -"Poison"- Bell Biv DeVoe-/
DR. YORK -"Hello Stranger"- She-/
DR. DRE -"No More Lies'- Michel'le-/ "Nicety"- Michel'le-/ "We're All In The Same Gang"-The
West Coast Rap All-Stars-/
GEORGE DUKE -"Never Too Far"-Dianne Reeves-/ "Come In"-Dianne Reeves-/
BARRY EASTMOND -"This Is Love'-Regina Belle-/

BOBBY ELI -"I Wonder Who She's Lovin"- Something Special-/
ERIC B. & RAKIM -'Let The Rhythm Hit 'Em"- Eric B. & Rakim-/
DJ EDDIE F. -"I Found Lovin'"-Jeff Redd-/ Nevelle
FRANK PARIAN -"Blame It On The Rain"- Milli Vanilli-/ 'All Or Nothing"- Mill! Vanilli-/

MIKE FORTE -"One Mile From Paradise'-Robbie MychalsVBruce Weeden
DENZIL FOSTER -"Body Talk"-Sharon Bryant-/ Thomas McElroy "Hold On"- En Vogue-
Thomas McElroy "Lies"- En VogueVThomas McElroy
FREE -'All Nite"- Entouch & Keith SweatVEric McCaine "How Deep Does It Go"-Carl Anderson-/
RUSS FREEMAN -"How Deep Does It Go"-Carl Anderson-/
FULL FORCE -"Friends B-4 Lovers"- Full Force-/
KENNY G. -"Going Home'-Kenny G.-/
SHOCK G. -The Humpty Dance"- Digital Underground-/ "Doowutchyalike"- Digital Under-
ground-/
TREVOR GALE -"Crazy 4 U"- SybilVKenni Hairston
TIMMY GATLING -"Promises, Promises'-Christopher Williams-/
ALLEN GEORGE -"Hot Little Love Affair'-Keisha Jackson-/ Fred McFarlane
ZANE GILES -"Shower You With Love"-George Howard-/ 'Can You Give Me What I Want"-
Meli'sa Morgan-/ Meli'sa Morgan
GOOVE GROVE MELODY -"Everybody Everybody'- Black Box-/
MARC GORDON -"One Girl'-Christopher Williams-/Gerald Levert "Gotta Good Thing'-Geoff Mc-
BrideVGerald Lavert
GENE GRIFFIN -'Right And Hype"- Abstrac-/ Markell Riley "I Get The Job Done"- Big Daddy
Kane-/ 'I Want You - You Want Me"- StarpointVTeddy Riley "Why You Get Funky On Me]"-
Today-/ "Real Love'-Stephanie Mills-/
DAVE GRUSIN -Through The Test Of Time'-Patti Austin-/
TERRENCE GUMPS -"Why It Gotta Be Like That"- Shades Of Lace-/
KENNI HAIRSTON -"Crazy 4 U"- Sybil-/ Trevor Gale
ARSENIC HALL -'Owwww!'- Chunky A-/
WILLIAM HAMILTON -"Turn It Out"-Rob Base-/ Rob Base "Get Up And Have A Good Time'-Rcb
Base-/ Rob Base
M.C. HAMMER -'Help The Children'-M.C. Hammer-/ "You Can't Touch This"-M.C. Hammer-/
"Juicy Gotcha Crazy"- Oaktown's 3-5-7 V
HEAVY D. -"Gyrlz, They Love Me"- Heavy D. & The Boyz-/Marley Marl
DALE HOGAN -"God Made Me Funke"- Kool Moe DeeVMohandis Dewese Lavaba Jerald Hol-
mes Dale Hogan Keith Spencer
LORIS HOLLAND -"It's Gonna Be Alright'-Ruby Turner-/ Jolyon Skinner 'Paradise"-Ruby Turner-
/ Jolyon Skinner
JERALD HOLMES -"God Made Me Funke"- Kool Moe DeeVMohandis Dewese Lavaba Jerald
Holmes Dale Hogan Keith Spencer
NELLEE HOOPER -"Jazzie's Groove"- Soul II SoulVJazzie B. "1-2-3"-The Chimes-AJazzie B.
"Get A Life"- Soul II SoulVJazzie B. "A Dream's A Dream"- Soul II SoulVJazzie B.
KYLE HUDNALL -'Your Sweetness"- Good GirlsVJohn Barnes III
LEMEL HUMES -"Where Do We Go From Here'-Stacy LattisawV "Comfort Of A Man"-Stephanie
Mills-/
THE INVINCIBLES -"Fun HousefThe House We Dance In)"- Kid 'N PlayVHurby Luv Bug
THE ISLEY BROTHERS -"One Of A Kind"-The Isley Brothers'/Angela Winbush
RANDY JACKSON -"Love You Honey"- Randy & The Gypsies-/
BERNARD JACKSON -"Can We Spend Some Time"- SurfaceVDavid Conley David Townsend
Bernard Jackson
JANET JACKSON -"Come Back To Me'-Janet Jackson-/ Jimmy Jam Terry Lewis
PAUL JACKSON JR. -"Make It Last Forever'-Paul Jackson Jr.-/ Cornelius Mims
JIMMY JAM -'Not Thru Being With You'-Michael JeffriesVJellybean Johnson Terry Lewis
"Escapade'-Janet Jackson-/ Terry Lewis "Rub You The Right Way"-Johnny Gill-/ Terry Lewis
"Alrighf-Janet Jackson-/ Terry Lewis "Come Back To Me'-Janet Jac
CHERYL JAMES -'Expression"- Salt-N-PepaV
MILES JAYE -"Heaven'-Miles JayeV "Irresistible"-Miles Jaye-/
JAZZIE B. -"Get A Life"- Soul II Soul-/ Nellee Hooper
JOE JEFFERSON -'Can't Get Enuff Of U'-Robbie Mychals-/ Fitzgerald Scott
LIONEL JOB -'Midnight Love"- Starpoint-/
JESSE JOHNSON -"Whatever It Takes'-Cheryl Lynn-/ Cheryl Lynn "My Girl'- Kool SkoolV
Keith Lewis
JELLYBEAN JOHNSON -"Not Thru Being With You"-Michael Jeffries-/ Jimmy Jam Terry Lewis
QUINCY JONES -The Secret Garden'-Quincy Jones-/ Tomorrow (A Better You,Better Me)"-
Quincy Jones-/
KANGOL -"Always & Forever"- Whistle-/
KASHIF -"Ain't No Woman (Like The One I Got)"- Kashif-/ Nick Mundy "I'd Like To Get To Know
You"-Jermaine Jackson-/
DE'ROCK KAYO -"Don't Cha Think'- After 7-1
BOB KHOZOURI -"Stay"-Glenn Jones-/ Michael Stevens
JAY KING -"No Friend Of Mine"- Club NouveauV Chris Dixon
MARVA KING -"What You Deserve"- Answered QuestionsVMorris Rentie II
KING OF CHILL -"Cha Cha Cha'-MC Lyte-/
JOEL KIPNIS -"All Over You"-Freddie JacksonVMichael Day
AXEL KROELL -"How 'Bout Us"-Grayson Hugh & Betty WrightVMichael Baker
KWAME -"Ownlee Eue"- Kwame & A New Beginning-/ The Brothers Grimmm
L.A. -"Whip Appeal"- BabyfaceV Babyface "Ready Or Not"- After 7V Babyface "Don't Wear It
Out'-Mary Davis-/ Babyface
LL COOL J -"Jingling Baby"- LL Cool JV
DENNIS LAMBERT -"Everything You Touch'-Smokey Robinson-/
LAVABA -"God Made Me Funke"- Kool Moe DeeVMohandis Dewese Jerald Holmes Dale
Hogan Keith Spencer
GERALD LAVERT -"Gotta Good Thing'-Geoff McBride-/ Marc Gordon
RHETT LAWRENCE -"Vision Of Love'-Mariah Carey-/ Narada Michael Walden
OLIVER LEIBER -"Opposites Attracf-Paula Abdul-/
GERALD LEVERT -"One Girl'-Christopher Williams-/ Marc Gordon
TERRY LEWIS -"Not Thru Being With You'-Michael JeffriesVJellybean Johnson Jimmy Jam
Terry Lewis "Escapade'-Janet JacksonVJimmy Jam "Rub You The Right Way"-Johnny Gill-
/Jimmy Jam "Alright'-Janet JacksonVJimmy Jam "Come Back To Me'-Janet Jackson-
KEITH LEWIS -"My Girl"- Kool SkoolVJesse Johnson
PETER LORD -"Ghetto Heaven'-The Family StandVV. Jeffrey Smith
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BRYAN LOREN -"Wait For Me"- Stacye & Kimoko-/
HURBY LUV BUG -"Fun HousefThe House We Dance In)"- Kid 'N Play-/ The Invincibles
CHERYL LYNN -"Whatever It Takes'-Cheryl Lynn-/Jesse Johnson
MADONNA -"Vogue"- Madonna-/ Shep Pettibone
MANTRONIK -"Got To Have Your Love"- Mantronix-/
BIZ MARKIE -"Just A Friend"-Biz Markie-/
MARLEY MARL -"Gyrlz, They Love Me"- Heavy D. & The Boyz-/ Heavy D.

NICK MARTINELU -"Make It Like It Was"-Regina Belle-/ "Love Under New Managemenf-Miki
Howard-/ "What Goes Around'-Regina Belle-/
MICHAEL MAVROLES -"Let Me Be Your Lover"- U-Krew-/Marlon McClain
ERIC MCCAINE -"All Nite"- Entouch & Keith Sweat-/ Free
LOUIS MCCAY III -"Rising To The Top"- Phalon-/Ernest Williamson Jr. Phalon
MARLON MCCLAIN -"Let Me Be Your Lover"- U-Krew-/ Michael Mavroles
THOMAS MCELROY -"Body Talk'-Sharon BryantVDenzil Foster "Hold On"- En Vogue-/ Denzil
Foster "Lies"- En Vogue-/ Denzil Foster
FRED MCFARLANE -"Hot Little Love Affair'-Keisha JacksonVAIIen George
MIDNIGHT STAR -"Do lt(One More Time)"- Midnight Star-/
MIKKI BLEU -"Knocks Me Off My Feet"- Mikki Bleu-/
ROBIN MILLAR -"Wrap-U-Up"-Randy Crawford-/ "I Don't Feel Much Like Crying'-Randy Craw-
ford-/
MARCUS MILLER -"Treat You Righf-Luther VandrossVLuther Vandross "Shake It Up1"-The
Jamaica Boys-/ Lenny White
CORNELIUS MIMS -"Make It Last Forever"-Paul Jackson Jr.-/Paul Jackson Jr.
MELI'SA MORGAN -"Can You Give Me What I Wanf-Meli'sa MorganVZane Giles
ANDY MORRIS -"All Around The World"-Lisa StansfieldVlan Devaney "You Can't Deny It"-Lisa
StansfieldVlan Devaney
NICK MUNDY -"Ain't No Woman (Like The One I Got)"- Kashif-/Kashif
JON NETTLESBEY -"Show Me"-Howard Hewett-/Terry Coffey "Until You Come Back To Me"-
Miki Howard-/ Terry Coffey
NEVELLE -"I Found Lovin'"-Jeff Redd-/DJ Eddie F.
NEWKIRK -"Sweat You"- Newkirk-/ "Watching You"-The Black Flames-/Daddy-O Russell Sim-
mons Donald Newkirk
DONALD NEWKIRK -"Watching You"-The Black Flames-/Daddy-O Russell Simmons Donald
Newkirk
RON NEWT SR. -"My Heart Beats For You"-The Newtrons-/
EDDIE O'LOUGHLIN -"Walk On By"- Sybil-/
PARTNERS IN KRYME -"Turtle Power"- Partners In Kryme-/
SHEP PETTIBONE -"Vogue"- MadonnaVMadonna
PHALON -"Rising To The Top"- PhalonVErnest Williamson Jr. Louis McCay III Phalon
LES PIERCE -"Heritage"- Earth Wind & FireVMaurice White Frankie Blue Les Pierce
MICHAEL J. POWELL -"(You Make Me Feel Like) A Natural Man'-James Ingram-/ "We're All In
This Together'-David Peaston-/ "Talk To Me"-Anita Baker-/ Anita Baker
PRINCE -"Scandalous"- Prince-/ "Buddy"- De La Soul-/ "The Gas Face"- 3rd Bass-/ "She Ain't
Worth It"-Glenn Medeiros & Bobby BrownVDenny Diante
IAN PRINCE -"She Ain't Worth It"-Glenn Medeiros & Bobby BrownVDenny Diante
PRINCE PAUL -"Buddy"- De La Soul-/ "The Gas Face"- 3rd Bass-/
RANDY RAN -"Stay Here, Stay Near"-Rhonda Clark-/
TASHAN RASHAD -"Black Man"- TashanVSam Sever "Save The Family"- Tashan-/Sam Sever
LA. REID -"My, My, My"-Johnny Gill-/ Babyface "Can't Stop"- After 7-1 Babyface "My Kinda
Girl"- Babyface-/ Babyface
MORRIS RENTIE II -"What You Deserve"- Answered Questions-/ Marva King
R.J. RICE -"Rich Girls'- R.J.'s Latest Arrival-/
TEDDY RILEY -"I Want You - You Want Me"- Starpoint-/ Gene Griffen "It's Time"-The Winans-
/Bernard Bell The Winans "A Friend"-The Winans-/ Bernard Bell
MARKELL RILEY -"Right And Hype"- AbstracVGene Griffen
MELVIN RILEY JR. -"Juicy"- Wrecks-N-Effect-/ Wrecks-N-Effect
DONALD ROBINSON -"Sacred Kind Of Love'-Grover Washington Jr.-/
MICHAEL ROSS -"Principal's Office"- Young M.C.-/Matt Dike
DARRYL ROSS -"Girls Nite Out'-Tyler Collins-/
DICK RUDOLPH -"Soul To Soul"- Temptations-Michael Sembello
CARL RYDER -"Welcome To The Terrordome"- Public Enemy-/Hank Shocklee Eric Sadler
"911 Is A Joke"-Public Enemy-/Hank Shocklee Keith Shocklee Eric Sadler Carl Ryder
"Brother's Gonna Work It Out"- Public
ERIC SADLER -"Welcome To The Terrordome"- Public Enemy-/Hank Shocklee Carl Ryder Eric
Sadler "911 Is A Joke"- Public EnemyVHank Shocklee Keith Shocklee Eric Sadler Carl Ryder
"Brother's Gonna Work It Out
DAVID SANCHEZ -"Say U Love Me"- Def Con 4V Guy Vaughn
KEVIN SAUNDERSON -"Whatcha Gonna Do With My Lovin'"- Inner City-/
FITZGERALD SCOTT -"Can't Get Enuff Of U"-Robbie MychalsVJoe Jefferson
LEVI SEACER, JR. -"Friends' AdvicefDon't Take It)"- Pointer Sisters-/
MICHAEL SEMBELLO -"Soul To Soul"- Temptations-/ Dick Rudolph
SAM SEVER -"Pipe Dreams"-Oran 'Juice' Jones-/ "Black Man"- Tashan-/ Tashan Rashad
"Save The Family"- Tashan-/ Tashan Rashad
DARRYL SHEPHARD -"Your Precious Love'-Tamika Patton & Eric Gable-/
STAN SHEPPARD -"Special"-The Temptations-/Jimmy Varner "Do You Remember"- By All
Means-/ Jimmy Varner
HANK SHOCKLEE -"Welcome To The Terrordome"- Public Enemy-/ Carl Ryder Eric Sadler
"911 Is A Joke*- Public Enemy-/ Keith Shocklee Eric Sadler Carl Ryder "Brother's Gonna
Work It Out"- Public Enemy-/ Keit
KEITH SHOCKLEE -"911 Is A Joke"- Public EnemyVHank Shocklee Eric Sadler Carl Ryder
"Brother's Gonna Work It Out"- Public EnemyVHank Shocklee Eric Sadler Carl Ryder
RUSSELL SIMMONS -"I Need Your Lovin'"-Alyson WilliamsWincent F. Bell "Watching You"-The
Black FlamesVDaddy-O Donald Newkirk "Not On The Outside'-Alyson Williams-/Vincent F.
Bell
VALERIE SIMPSON -"Hungry For Me Again"- Ashford & SimpsonVNick Ashford
SIR MIX-A-LOT -"My Hooptie"- Sir Mix-A-LotV
JOLYON SKINNER -"It's Gonna Be Alright"-Ruby TurnerVLoris Holland "Paradise'-Ruby Turner-
/Loris Holland
GREG SMITH -"Come Together As One"-Will DowningVWill Downing
V. JEFFREY SMITH -"Ghetto Heaven"-The Family Stand-/ Peter Lord

SNAP -"The Power"- Snap-/
KEITH SPENCER -"God Made Me Funke"- Kool Moe DeeVMohandis Dewese Lavaba Jerald
Holmes Dale Hogan Keith Spencer
MAURICE STARR -This One's For The Children"- New Kids On The Block-/ "Ooh La La(l Can't
Get Over You)"- Perfect Gentlemen-/ "Step By Step"- New Kids On The Block-/
MICHAEL STEVENS -"Stay'-Glenn JonesVBob Khozouri
WINSTON STEWART -"Ain't Nothin Like The Lovin We Got"-Shirley Brown & Bobby Womack-
/Shirley Brown
KEITH SWEAT -"Make You Sweaf-Keith Sweat-/
HOWIE TEE -"I'm The Magnificent"- Special Ed-/
TONY! TONI! TONE! -The Blues'- Tony! Toni! Tone!-/ "Feels Good"- Tony! Toni! Tone!-/

DAVID TOWNSEND -"Can We Spend Some Time"- SurfaceVDavid Conley Bernard Jackson
LUTHER VANDROSS -Treat You Righf-Luther Vandross-/ Marcus Miller
JIMMY VARNER -"Special"-The Temptations-/ Stan Sheppard "Do You Remember"- By All
MeansVStan Sheppard
GUY VAUGHN -"Say U Love Me"- Def Con 4-/David Sanchez
NARADA MICHAEL WALDEN -"You Make Me Want To Give It Up"-D'Atra Hicks-/ "Vision Of
Love"-Mariah CareyVRhett Lawrence
BRUCE WEEDEN -"One Mile From Paradise'-Robbie MychalsV Mike Forte
LARRY WHITE -"Here's A Ticket"-Lenny Williams-/
BARRY WHITE -"I Wanna Do It Good To Ya"-Barry White-/ "When Will I See You Again'-Barry

MAURICE WHITE -"Heritage"- Earth Wind & Fire-/ Frankie Blue Les Pierce "For The Love Of
You'- Earth Wind & Fire-/
LENNY WHITE -'Shake It Up1'-The Jamaica BoysVMarcus Miller
CURTIS WILLIAMS -'Secret Wish"- SOS Band-/
ERNEST WILLIAMSON JR. -"Rising To The Top"- Phalon-/ Louis McCay III Phalon
RONNIE WILSON -"Addicted To Your Love"- Gap Band-/ Charlie Wilson
CHARLIE WILSON -"Addicted To Your Love"- Gap BandVRonnie Wilson "We Can Make It Al-
right"- Gap BandVRobert Wilson
THE WINANS -"It's Time"-The WinansVBernard Bell Teddy Riley The Winans
BEBE WINANS -"Lift Every Voice And Sing"- Melba Moore & Friends-/
ANGELA WINBUSH -"No More Tears'-Angela Winbush-/ "Footsteps In The Dark"- Body-/ "One
Of A Kind"-The Isley Brothers-/ The Isley Brothers "Lay Your Troubles Down'-Anqela Winbush
& Ronald Isley-/
WRECKS-N-EFFECT -'Juicy'- Wrecks-N-Effect-/Melvin Riley Jr.
Z'LOOKE -"Girl Danz With Me"- Z'LookeV

DO YOU HAVE THE
RIGHT

TO RE-RECORD YOUR
HIT SONGS?

It Could Mean Extra Income

If you or your group had a Top Billboard charted album cut or
single during the 60s, 70s, or 80s, we are prepared to pay

market rates to re-record the song.

For over 20 years we have had an excellent reputation of
supplying music for the feature film, television and recording

industry. References provided upon request.

Contact:
Dave Pell (818) 980-1021 • Los Angeles

Jack Jackson (800) 251-2058 • Nashville
Fred Thompson (516) 829-8162 • New York
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